Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000052
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Ministerial Website
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig Joe
Question:
How much has been spent on the Minister’s website since 7 September 2013?
a) List each item of expenditure and cost.
b) Who is responsible for uploading information to the Minister’s website?
c) Are any departmental staff required to work outside regular hours to maintain the Minister’s website?
Answer:
a) New sub-sites were developed under the health.gov.au domain for the portfolio Ministers in September 2013, in line with established practice for new ministers. There were no external costs.

b) The Department of Health uploads information to the Minister’s website as per the Australian Government Web Guide, Ministerial and Agency Websites - Web Guide

c) The majority of publishing is undertaken during normal business hours. The Department provides an after-hours web publishing service when needed.

